

## **HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE – CITY OF MARGATE**

Principal	\$ 225.00
Senior Project Manager I	\$ 155.00
Designer	\$ 155.00
Project Manager	\$ 140.00
Project Specialist III	\$ 125.00
Project Specialist II	\$ 115.00
Project Specialist I	\$ 95.00
CAD Draftsperson	\$ 85.00
Administrative Assistant	\$ 70.00

## OFFEROR'S QUALIFICATION STATEMENT RFQ 2017-001

The undersigned certifies under oath the truth and correctness of all statements and of all answers to questions made hereinafter:

SUBN	MITTED	TO:	City of Margate	(Purchasing St	upervisor)
ADDI	RESS:		5790 Margate Bo Margate, Florido		
				CIRCLE O	<u>NE</u>
NAM ADDI	E: RESS: _	Charles A. M 3501 Griffin F	Michelson Architects, Indichelson, AIA, LEED AP Rd, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33 (same as above)	Partnershi	p
	oratio		or fictitious name		mplete name of the partnership, I you do business and the address of
The c	correc addres	t name o	of the Offeror is: Sorincipal place o	f business is: $\underline{3}$	itects, Inc. 3501 Griffin Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312
2.	If Offe	Offeror is a corporation, answer the following:			
	a.	Date of	Incorporation:	January 1, 1996	
	b.	State of	Incorporation:	Florida	
	C.	Presiden	t's name:	Mark L. Saltz, AIA,	LEED AP
	d.	Vice Pre	sident's name:	N/A	
	e.	Secretar	y's name:	Charles A. Michelso	on, AIA, LEED AP
	f.	Treasure	r's name:	Charles A. Michelso	on, AIA, LEED AP
	g.	Name a	nd address of Re	esident Agent:	Mark L. Saltz, AIA, LEED AP
					3501 Griffin Road, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312
3.	If Offe	eror is an	individual or a p	artnership, ans	swer the following:
	a.	Date of	organization:	N/A	



b.	Name, address and ownership units of all partners:  N/A
C.	State whether general or limited partnership:  N/A
	eror is other than an individual, corporation or partnership, describe the on and give the name and address of principals:  N/A
5. If Offi	eror is operating under a fictitious name, submit evidence of compliance
	See attached Fictitious Name Registration under "Additional RFQ Information" tab.
6. How name?	many years has your organization been in business under its present business  _20 years.
a.Unde	er what other former names has your organization operated?  Mark L. Saltz Architects, Inc.
professions	Mark L. Saltz, AIA, Architect ate registration, license numbers or certificate numbers for the businesses or swhich are the subject of this RFQ. Please attach certificate of competency te registration.
	Corporate License: AA0002897  State Registration: P96000091528
	See attached EL Department of State Corporation under "Additional REQ Information" tab



8. Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you? If so, state when, where and why?
No.
THE OFFEROR ACKNOWLEDGES AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN RESPONSE TO THIS QUALIFICATIONS STATEMENT SHALL BE RELIED UPON BY OWNER IN AWARDING THE CONTRACT AND SUCH INFORMATION IS WARRANTED BY OFFEROR TO BE TRUE. THE DISCOVERY OF ANY OMISSION OR MISSTATEMENT THAT MATERIALLY AFFECTS THE OFFEROR'S QUALIFICATIONS TO PERFORM UNDER THE CONTRACT SHALL CAUSE THE OWNER TO REJECT THE PROPOSAL, AND IF AFTER THE AWARD TO CANCEL AND TERMINATE THE AWARD AND/OR CONTRACT.
(Signature)
State of Florida ) ) ss: County of Broward )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of November , 2016, by Charles A. Michelson , who is personally known to me or who has produced N/A as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Eve Lopez  Commission # GG000286  Expires: July 29, 2020  Bonded thru Aaron Notary
Eve Lopez
Name of Notary Public My commission expires: July 29, 2020



## OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION RFQ 2017-001

## WHEN OFFER IS A CORPORATION

	to has executed this Proposal Form this 22110
day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>16</u> .	Saltz Michelson Architects, Inc. Printed Name of Corporation
(CORPORATE SEAL)	Printed State of Incorporation  By:
ATTEST:  By Secretary	Mark L. Saltz, AIA, LEED AP, President Printed Name of President or other authorized officer  3501 Griffin Road Address of Corporation
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 City/State/Zip (954) 266-2700
State of Florida ) ss: County of Broward )	Business Phone Number
November , 2016, by Mark L. Saltz, AIA (Title) of Saltz Michelson Architects, Inc. of the corporation, who is personal control of the corporation, who is personal control of the corporation.	knowledged before me this <u>22nd</u> day of the LEED AP (Name), <u>President</u> (Company Name) on behaltonally known to me or who has produced and who did (did not) take an oath.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public State of Florida at Large	Eve Lopez Commission # GG000286 Expires: July 29, 2020 Bonded thru Aaron Notary
Eve Lopez	
Name of Notary Public My commission expires: July 29, 2020	





## **NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT FOR RFQ 2017-001**

State of Florida			
County of Broward )ss:			
Charles A. Michelson, AIA, LEED AP , being first duly sworn,			
deposes and says that:  Owner  He/she is the (Sec/Treasurer) (Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative or Agent) of Architects, Inc. the Offeror that has submitted the attached Proposal;			
He/she is fully informed regarding the preparation and contents of the attached Proposal and of all pertinent circumstances regarding such Proposal;			
Such Proposal is genuine and is not a collusive or sham Proposal;			
Neither the Offeror nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other Offeror, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the Work for which the attached Proposal has been submitted; or to refrain from bidding in connection with such Work; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion, or communication, or conference with any Offeror, firm, or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Proposal or of any other Offeror, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost elements of the Proposal price or the Proposal price of any other Offeror, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the proposed Work;			
The price or prices quoted in the attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement on the part of the Offeror or any other of its agents, representatives, owners, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant.			
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:			
Witness Charles A. Michelson, AIA, LEED AP			
Witness Printed Name			
Secretary / Treasurer Title			

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT FOR RFQ 2017-001

) ss:	
County of Broward	
, (Name(s) of individual(s)	Nov, 2016 , personally appeared Charles A. Michelson who appeared before notary), and who did/did not take me that he/she/it executed same.
WITNESS my hand and official se	al. Eysez
Eve Lopez	Eve Lopez
Notary Public State of Florida at Large	Commission # GG000286 Expires: July 29, 2020 Bonded thru Aaron Notary
My commission expires: July 29, 2	2020 Sold and Agon wowly